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9/30/68

AMTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

mm: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and Miami is/6ne 
xerox copy of a letter addressed to the Shelby County/ 
Sheriff, Mamphis, Tenn., from fcggAIDL!^^ is
an inmate of the Collier Courf$y3**«Cn^

According to the contents of this letter, MITCHELL 
states he has some information of value re JAMES EARL RAT that 
would be of interest to the Sheriff. Also in this letter, 
MITCHELL indicates that he wants "something out of the deal 
as well.**

LEAD

MIAMI DIVISION

AT NAMES, FLA.

Will UACB Interview inmate DONALD LEE MITCHELL, 
Collier County jail, to determine if he does have any perti­
nent information re the KIRKIN investigation. No promises 
should be made to MITCHELL nor should any deals be entered 
into.

Memphis indices negative as to whether MITCHELL 
was interviewed by any division re 100 matter.

gSARCHED ~^^^/
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBi ;

Date: 10—1—68 ।
I

Transmit the following in I
(Type in plaintext or code) '

TELETYPE URGENT |
Via ________________________ _____________________________________________________ I

(Priority) ।
___________________________________________________________________________________ 1-

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

KURKIN.

RE BIRMINGHAM TEL OCTOBER ONE, SIXTYEIGHT.

BUREAU ATTENTION DIRECTED TO KANSASUCITY REPORT DATED 
MAY FIFTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, PAGE FORTYSEVE^THEREOF. REREP CONTAINS 

INTERVIEW WITH GEORGEJMWEDMiq^ TOP TEN WHO USED

NAME ALEXANDERP^^ IN CANADA. KANSAS CITY REPORT

SETS FORTH EXTENSIVE INTERVIEW WITH EDMUNDSON WHEREIN EDMUNDSON

DENIES HAVING HAD ANY DEALINGS WITH JAMES EARL RAY INSIDE OR 

OUTSIDE PENITENTIARY.

P.

END

RGJ^N ^77/7-
(4)^ 

WO-CHED----------- —— ■
AM COPY TO: 1 - BIRMINGHAM -

1 - CHICAGO 
1 - LOS ANGELES

• INDEXED--^-------

Approved:---------- Sent r / Per zaffi-^ .---------------
Special Agent in Charge
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI BIRMGHAM

351 PM URGENT 10-1-68 J GA

TO DIRECTOR 44-38861 AND MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM BIRMINGHAM 44-1740

MURKIN. 00: MEMPHIS.

REBUAIRTEL SEPTEMBER ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT.

ON INSTANT DATE, WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, AUTHOR, HARTSELLE, 

ALABAMA, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED SA WILLIAM H. LEE, DECATUR, 

ALABAMA RA, AND ADVISED SUBJECT RAY HAD PLASTIC SURGERY MAY FIVE 

LAS AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, AND HE HAS XEROX COPIES OF 

DOCTOR’S RECORDS WHipOE WILL FURNISH IF WANTED. HUIE STATED HE 
FEELS ALEX BORMAN^OR BORMANN, F^R INMATE MISSOURI STATE PRISON 

WITH SUBJECT RAY, IS CONNECTED INSTANT CRIME AS INFORMATION RECEIVED 

BORMAN AND RAY WERE IN CHICAGO, ILL., AREA TOGETHER FOR 

PERIOD OF SEVERAL WEEKS. HUIE STATED ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN 

FURNISHED FBI LOS ANGELES AND CHICAGO. HUIE EXPRESSED DESIRE OF 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON ALEX BORMAN, STATING HE PLANS TO CALL 

BUREAU OCTOBER TWO NEXT FOR THIS INFORMATION.

NO PROMISES OR SUGGESTIVE ENCOURAGEMENT INDICATED TO HUIE. 

GAIRMAIL COPIES TO CHICAGO AND LOS AMGELES .

END
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI LOS A NG

645PM DEFERRED 10-1-68 RJM

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) BIRMINGHAM MEMPHIS (44-1987)’

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURKIN

REBUTELCALL TE/ONE INSTANT

BENNET OLAN/ATTORNEY FOR DR. RUSSELL C. HADLEY, 

PLASTIC SURGEON, U, ADVISED HADLEY PERFORMED SURGERY 

ON NOSE OF JAMES EARL RAY IN LA APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS 

BEFORE ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING. SURGERY DID 

NOT EFFECT APPEARANCE TO ANY DEGREE BUT REMOVED A 

PROJECTION. OLAN REQUESTED IF HADLEY INTERVIEWED HE BE 

PRESENT. UACB, LA WILL ARRANGE INTERVIEW WITH DR. HADLEY.

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE HAS NOT CONTACTED THE LA OFFICE 

TO DATE.

END

DGB '

FBI MEMPHIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 44-1854

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Miami, Florida
October 2, 1968

Re: MURKIN 
CIVIL RIGHTS

On September 30, 1968, DONALD LEE MITCHELL was 
interviewed at his request at the Collier County Jail, 
Naples, Florida.
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FD-3 02 (Rev. 4-15-64) I

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 n , October 2, 1968Date ________ _______ _______ _

DONALD LEE MITCHELL was interviewed at the Collier 
County Jail at his request. Prior to the interview, he 
was advised of his rights as reflected on an executed 
waiver of rights form.

MITCHELL furnished the following statement in 
his own handwriting:

’’September 30, 1968

”1, DONALD LEE MITCHELL, make the follow­
ing statement to Special Agent ERNEST HARRISON, 
JR., whom I know to be a Special Agent of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation.

”In 1961, I had the opportunity to meet 
one JAMES EARL RAY, I was introduced by a 
friend of mine by the name of HAWKS, who was 
doing twenty four (24) years. He was from 
New Madrid, Missouri, not far from my home town 
of Kennett.

”He informed RAY that I was about the 
last of the good convicts. RAY said he was 
pleased to meet me, because the big city boys 
from St. Louis, and K.C., Mo. were turning 
out to be a bunch of ’punks’. This was the 
Mo. State Pen, Jefferson City, Mo.

”RAY was the quiet type of guy. He 
had very little to say to convicts or guards 
for that matter. I seen him every now and 
then, but didn't ask many question. We had 
used a little dope together, but that was all.

. "RAY showed great comtemp for the colored 
convicts, as he very seldom talked to them except 
on business deals for dope or money. He was 
always telling me how the boys from St. Louis

On —9/30/68---- at Naples, Florida File #

by SA ERNEST HARRISON, JR,/mgc Date dictated - 10/2/68----------- ----
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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MM 44-1854
2

’’and K.C. always kissed their (Obscene #1) 
He said he never would, because if it hadn't 
been for LINCOLN they would still be shining 
his shoes.

"I was released from prison on August 21, 
1962. And never heard from RAT until, 1966.

”In June 4, 1965, I received two (2) 
years from Butler County, Mo. After thirty 
(30) days in quarintine I was sent to Church 
Farm, (one of the prison farm (which is honor),

’’Later in January, 1966, I was trans- 
**££d back to th® walls to complete the rest 
of my time.

”1. was placed in Food Service and there 
I remained until by release of June 1, 1966, 
from the Missouri State Penitentiary, at 
Jefferson City, Mo.

'On, or around the middle of February, 
1966, I came in contact with JAMES EARL RAJ 
again. He explained that it was nice to see 
me and that he had a good deal for me.

"He wanted to know if I would do him 
and myself a big favor; so I said yes; any­
thing to help a friend.

"When he first mentioned escape I thought 
he wanted me to leave with him, but I quickly 
explained that I got out on June 1, 1966, that 
year. He said no, I want you to help me.

"Than after I make it I’ll wait on you in 
St. Louis’. He asked me how I would like to 
make a lot of money so I said doesn’t everyone. 
But I explained I had this girl friend in 
Tennessee, who was waiting on me, but he let 
me know that it really didn’t make any 
difference at all.

- 3 -
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MM 44-1854
3

"So I wanted to know what hie plans were. 
This is how RAY, explained it to me. Some 
people (friends in St. Louis) fixed it with 
some one in Philadelphia, for him to kill Dr. 
MARTIN LUTHER KING.

”1 told RAY I didn’t want to get mixed 
up in it. So he let me know real politely 
that I was already in it only didn’t realise 
it yet. An I couldn’t get out unless I ” 
wanted it. Than I agreed to go along, after 
I heard this. "Also he told me I was coming 
up there to the pen, for chicken feed, was 
I afraid to get ahead? I told him no, but 
killing KING, we couldn’t get away with.

”RAY told me not to worry about a thing. 
Also how did a grand some of Fifty Thousand 
(50,000) dollars soundTo me? I said great, 
but what if we get caught? He explained we 
wouldn't and if we did we would get out of 
it with a fixer lawyer, besides who in the 
South like "Niggers”??

"RAY also said after we get KING, we'll 
beable to get more for one of the KENNEDY’S. 
T“s’aid that the Kennedy Family had done more 
for the United States, than anyone ever had. 
He said they were like KING, a bunch of 
Cominists all of them and that in the way they 
wanted people to believe, an I did.

"RAY said: Take that punk J.F.K. (meaning 
JOHN F. KENNEDY, Late President) for instants, 
he made you eat with a nigger on the street‘s” 
didn't he? He made you live by them, go to 
school with them. So how is he so great? I 
said, that a change had to come and we had 
better be ready for one. RAY got mad at me 
and said not as long as I can kill one of the 
(Obscene #2) . I seen he was angry,
so I told him, I guess he was right about it. 
He said, he knew he was and would get KING to 
prove it.

- 4 -
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MM 44-1854
4

"At this time I wanted to know how, 
JAMES EARL RAY, planned to escape from the 
walls, of the Mo. State Pen.

"This is how it was to be done. RAY would 
leave his cell in the month of April, or approx, 
for the show. He would than have his bed fixed 
so as a gaurd would not discover him missing. 
Than I came into the picture; BBS

"RAY was to place himself on top of the 
main kitchen, where I worked. Than at 2:30 
AM I was to send him food and cigarettes, with 
a jar of water. He was to remain there for 
about three days, after that I was to get some 
kind of pills he gave me into the coffee that 
was to be sent to the Gauard Towers.

"After that he would wait until they were 
asleep and he would go over the wall. He had 
someone, by the name of VINCE or VINCESON 
waiting on him from St. Louis, Mo.

"RAY continued to pass me notes, on the 
matter up until the night he plan to leave.

"The first note read: DON L. don’t let 
me down if you do you know the score. But you 
won’t!

"The second was. Tear these notes up and 
flush them! Say can’t you Just see all that 
money for one lousey Nigger? We will live 
in style and travle the world. You can bring 
your girl along. Tour Pal JIM.

"#No. Three: ’Pal, the time has grown near, 
so all is left is the wait. I think April 12, 
is a good day, or do you believe Lucky 13.
Smile friend, JIMJ

"The last note was:

- 5 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MM 44-1854
5

’’Tonight is it my friend and I know I 
can count on you for your part. Don’t lose those 
pills I gave youU Remember everything, because 
my ride will be then. See you on June 1, my 
friend. Your Friend Always JAMES.

”RAY’s escape would have been good if 
not a guy by the name of SEEBRZW (or something 
of the sort) hadn’t tryed it as well onthe 
same night, but they found him hiding in the 
show after everyone had left for the cell™ 
house.

”RAY was latter captured on top of the 
main kitchen, where a gaurd had seen him, 
when he tryed to change“places.

’’JAMES EARL RAY never stated which one 
of the Kennedy family: All he said was one 
day it will be: K.K.K. as he put it KENNEDY, 
KING and KENNEDY. Than our worries will be 
over.

”He never stated who the other people 
were in St. Louis or Phillie (just that they 
may have others lined up for us.)

’•When SEEBRING was placed in the kitchen 
I asked why he was trying to leave: He stated 
he had life and was playing a hunch, but did 
not know RAY had planned to leave.

’’The above is a true statement made by 
me on this 30th day of September, 1968.

’’There has been know threats or promises 
made to me in this matter what-so-ever„ It 
is of my own free will.

”/s/ DONALD LEE MITCHELL

. ”1, DONALD LEE MITCHELL, do hereby swear 
that the above is true to the best of my knowledge 
so help me God.

’’Signed: DONALD LEE MITCHELL ” 
’♦Witnessed: ERNEST HARRISON, JR., FBI~Miami.

™ 6 ™
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MM 44-1854
6

In addition to th® above, MITCHELL further 
advised that RAY said if he, MITCHELL, would/help him 
kill MARTIN LUTHER KING it would be worth $50,000 to 
each of them and later on they could get more than that 
for taking care of those ''’stinking KENNEDY®”, RAY 
said it was people like KING and the KENNEDYs who 
try to run the world and they are all Communists and 
want nothing but power and domination of the whole 
world. RAY would never tell MITCHELL who had arranged 
for the money if he killed KING only that it was arranged 
through someone in St. Louis with someone in Philidelphia.

MITCHELL said he was to to® near the building 
from which RAY would shoot KING and after the “shot# were 
fired and attention was focused on the building he, 
MITCHELL, was to run and create attention to get the 
police to chase him. He was to have the police chase 
him for some distance before being caught and this 
would give RAY ample time to walk away from the building. 
MITCHELL was then to tell the police that he heard shots 
and since he was an ex-convict he got scared and did not 
want to get in any trouble so he ran. The police would 
be unable to prove anything against MITCHELL, since there 
would be no gun or powder marks or fingerprints or any 
evidence linking MITCHELL to the shooting. RAY was then 
going to go ”up north” and after awhile purposely get 
himself picked up on his jail break from the Missouri 
State Penitentiary, because he said that he would have 
enough money at that time to hire a lawyer to get him 
a parole.
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MM 44-1854

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency 5° it and its contents are 
not to be distributed outside your agency.
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MM 44=1854

MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

FD-302 of SA ERNEST HARRISON, JR., dated October 2, 
1968, at Naples, Florida, on September 30, 1968.

Obscene #1 ’’black ass”, page 2, paragraph 1, 
line 1.

Obscene #2 ’’bastards”, page 3, paragraph 5,
line 9. ■ •
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OBSCENE
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10/2/0

A1RTKL

to: amcra, tbi («-»m)

FROM: MC, MIAMI (44-18M)(»

8W8CT: HAKIM

SnilQMd for the Bare mt are nine ©opiee <4» 
UH refleeting interview with .DQHAl^BJ^^
Imte at the Collier ewaty mfrW®71WlB. Teo 
copies of the UH ere betas forwarded to Meephie end 
Keawe* City for assistance in tbelr investigation.

The Miami Division is not in a position to 
•valvate the information furnished by MBOML,

LKADS

MWBIS

AT ItSTOK

Mill •valute the information famished by 
MIWU with known Information concerning MAT** ectivi- 
tie* daring the period cd 1966 referred te by inOOU.

KANSAS CITY

- Memphis (44-1987)(Foe 
- Miami

(•>

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MM 44-1854

Will #tmiaii threngb the Stat®
lenitentiary record®, if OQSALD ORB WM4 was 1MM?- 
elated at the saw* tl* as JAMBS BAB& BAT and determine, 
if possible, if MITCHRW and BAT would have been hooeed 
in the #®e quarters and coaid have had contact as reported 
WJF JBladMA#
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-S4)

F B I

Date: 10/1/68
Transmit the following in

' ViaAIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code.)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

~1

-1

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

(157-9586) (P)FROM: SAC, JACKSON

MURKIN - •

Re Bureau ai 
9/26/68, with attached

tel to Memphis and Jackson, dated/ 
interview of Mr. BILL SARTOR.. /

Indice^Zcheck at Jackson d/sclosed the following

A review of Jackson fiZe 157-7945 captioned/ 
''JAN SARTOR/Aka, Jan Scudder/Uohnna Lou Scudder «/RM" 
disclosed that on 5/3/67, one JAN SARTOR contacted the 1 
Greenville,. Mississippi, Resident Agent .of the FBI where 
she provided the following information:

She is (at that time) the Greenville reporter 
for the Memphis’Commercial Appeal" (a daily newspaper from 
Memphis, Tennessee) and also writes free lance for other 
papers and magazines. She has written articles under 
the name of JAN SCUDDER for Sepia, a Negro magazine produced 
at Fort Worth, Texas. Her husband, WILLIAM SARTOR, writes 
free lance for Tune and Life Magazines.

In August, 1966, she attended a conference of 
the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) in

3-Bureau (RM)
^Memphis
3-Jackson

2-157-9586
1-157-7945

JLP/wgi 
£8)

Sent M per __ _Approved:
Special Agent in Charge
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■ JN 157-9586

Jackson, Mississippi, and later wrote an article for 
Sepia Magazine concerning this conference. During 
the period she covered this conference, she was not 
accompanied by her husband and registered at the King 
Edward Hotel in Jackson as JAN SCUDDER.

Shortly after her return to Greenville from 
Jackson, she received a telephone call from an individual 
who said he was calling long distance from a pay telephone 
which she assumed was in Jackson, Mississippi. This 
individual furnished his name as either ED or JAMES 
FLEMING. He said he had attended the SCLC Conference 
at Jackson and had seen a man taking a photograph of her 
standing in front of the King Edward Hotel with two Negro 
males. He stated he was trying to determine the identity 
of the photographer, as his picture had also been taken 
at that time. This individual asked her several times 
why she was there and asked her whether or not she was 
a member of SCLC.

A few days later she received another long 
distance telephone call and the operator said the 
unidentified caller was trying to reach ED HAMLETT. 
Mrs. SARTOR said she was not aware of it at that time 
but later learned that ED HAMLET is a Negro who is . 
a member of the Southern Student Organizing Committee 
(SSOC), which is a branch of the Student Nonviolet 
Coordinating Committee (SNCC).

Mrs. SARTOR alleged that the man’s voice in 
the background sounded similar.: to the same man who had 
called her previously.

She received no further telephone calls until 
last week (5-10-67) when she received another telephone 
call wherein the operator asked for BILL SARTOR. During 
this incident the operator said she was trying to reach 
ED HAMLETT through Mr. SARTOR. She heard the same man’s

2
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JN 157-9586

voice giving the number to- the telephone operator. This 
was also a long distance telephone call, city not known.

Prior to 5/17/67, the telephone operator called 
and told her they were trying to locate Mrs. SARTOR’s mother 
and the operator requested the name of her mother, and where 
she could be reached. During this call the same man came 
on the telephone and said he was calling from Nashville, 
Tennessee. He indicated his name was JAMES MASON and 
that he was calling for JAMES FLEMING. He stated he 
thought they might be related and he was trying to locate 
relatives.

Mrs. SARTOR alleged that she did not give this man 
any information. Later, the same day, she received another 
telephone call wherein the operator said she was trying 
to locate Mrs. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Mrs. SARTOR inquired from the operator the 
identity of the calling party and she heard a man say that 
he did not want to give his name. The operator then told 
her the telephone call v?as from a public telephone in 
Memphis, Tennessee.

Since the last incident, her maid, her neighbor, 
and her employer, the’Commercial Appeal" have all received 
telephone calls inquiring about her relatives, husband, 
type of work, and other personal information. She said the 
telephone call at the "Commercial Appeal" was concerning 
her association with Sepia Magazine, which she had not 
told her employer at the "Commercial Appeal" about, and 
whether or not her husband wrote articles for Ebony 
Magazine.

During the above interview, Mrs. SARTOR said 
she was concerned about the harassing nature of the 
telephone calls and that she was unable to determine 
the purpose of such calls. She said she felt that someone

3
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.JN157-9586

may be mistakenly identifying her as a civil rights 
worker because she attends numerous civil rights functions 
in an official capacity for her employers. She indicated 
she does not and never has belonged to any civil rights 
organizations. She said that one of the editors of the 
"Commercial Appeal" suggested to her that the originator 
of these telephone calls could be one EDGAR DOWNING a 
self-styled investigator and a "nut" known to the Memphis 
area.

The following description and background 
data was obtained through observation and interview:

Name. Mrs. WILLIAM G. SARTOIT
Aliases Jan Sartor

Jan Scudder
Johnna Lou Scudder

Sex Female
Race
Date of birth

White 
1_____________ 1

Place of birth Pilot Point, Texas
Height 5' 11"
Weight 115 pounds
Hair Brown
Eyes Blue
Marital status Married

(WILLIAM G. SARTOR)
Parents CHARLES and LULA SCUDDER 

Spur, Texas
Employment Reporter, "Commercial Appeal" 

Memphis, Tennessee; free 
lance writer;

Residence 1255 Loundes
Greenville, Mississippi.

The file further reflected that on 5/19/67, 
EDGAR DOWNING contacted the Jackson FBI Office in person 
seeking information concerning JAN SARTOR. DOLING indicated

4
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JN 157-9586

he has been making an investigation concerning the activities 
of this woman. No information was furnished to Mr. EDGAR 
DOWNING.

LEADS;

MEMPHIS

Will conduct indices check concerning EDGAR 
DOWNING. It should be noted that referenced Bureau 
airtel instructs that no interview of SARTOR should be 
conducted until the Bureau advises to do so.
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

June 13, 1363

JAMIS EARL MY

Th® fallowing; Investigation was conducted at Lisbon, 
Portugal, on June 8-12, 1368;

Sr. JOSE MAWEL BA COMMA PASSOZlnspector of th® 
Policia International e de 0*f«w do Estado (FIDE - Portuguese 
International and Stat® Security Police), Lisbon, on Jun® 8, 
136#, furnished the following documents:

1* Entry card executed by MMOM OEORSE SMEYA^^ 
when he arrived at Lisbon Airport at Islf 
AM, May 8, 1368, via 'British European 
Airway# Flight 07*. J^a^tH_c*rd8h«*«d 
that he was bom on |
Toronto, Canada; employedbyan f’auto agency” ?
a resident of 382 Dundas Street, Toronto;
carrying Canadian Passport |.W-9MS2^, issued 
in Ottawa, Canada, on April 23, 1368.

2. Exit card executed by MMOM GEOROE SNEYD 
when h® departed fro® Lisbon an mute to 
London, England, on May 17, 1968, at 11:08 
AM, on Portuguese Airlines Flight *50. This 
exit card indicated he was in possession of 
Canadian Passport fYT-602293, issued by the 
Canadian Embassy In Lisbon on May 16, 1968.

Th® exit card indicated that SMEYD had been 
questioned by the passport inspector as to 
the fact that his Canadian passport issued 
in Lisbon on May 16, 1968, did not reflect 
his entry into Portugal. He then produced 
his original Canadian passport issued April 
23, 1963, in Ottawa, which reflected his 
entry into Portugal on May 8, 1968. This 
was noted by the passport inspector on the 
exit card. _

SEARCHED....... ........INDHED2t6......
- SERIALIZED..^... JILED...^fS

, ' M c ', ' - .3 ^39
FBI —Memphis' A
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J4*^U^ w

3, R^htmtion card for MMOM S^^E SEYA 
at the Hotel Portugal, listen* elated May 
3. M5t* ’

Sr* MSS# advised that a careful cheek of entity and 
wit reswi# batmen Hay # and 11% lift, failed to dteelese 
that the subject, under the nam of SX£Y£5 had departed or 
re-entered Portugal between those dates. likewise, a careful 
cheek ®f records #i»©» Mey 17, 1IS8, failed to refleet that 
he returned to Portugal at any tie® following his departure,

BWie ROCHA »f?M#pert Inspector at Uste® 
Airport, Lisbon, was interviewed on J«w 8S IfOj at the 
Lisbon Airport and advised that he recalled the incident 
shea the subject departed Lisbon on May 17 * 1H8» since it 
wan H®ew#«w for him to quest ten the subject regarding his 
new passprt and the fact that it did not reflect hie entry 
Into Portugal* Me recalls that SOP then ©reduced his 
original passport issate April 2% 1W#» at Ottawa and 
»(Bl«iMd that a new passport Md been issued by the Canadian 
Chaney in Lisbon ©a Hay it, lSS#s since the original >«*sprt 
contained a misspelling of hi® name as WEYA rather than 
SHOD. ’ *

Mr* ROCHA FABA>4tat«l that he aailtfW with 
the subject*# explanation and noted that his original passport 
had been properly ewtll# by the Canadian Embassy, but he 
had been a#iite to retain it since it reflected his entry 
into Pertu^l. Mr. ROCHA FAMA recognised a photograph «f the 
subject fro^ his original passport application at Ottawa.

Mr. AUBREY L. WlOZtXw.^ Secretary and Ce»wl 
of the'Canadian Embassy* Lisbon, ms centaeted and interviewed. 
Be furnished the application executed by SIS® cm Hay IB.
1SW. for a replacement passport. He Mated trat SMW had 
»« to the Embassy explaining that his original passport 
isaued April M , 1«#S% at Ottawa, Canada» had a sht>«lXi8g 
of his name as SKEW rather 'than SWETS and that thia had 
causes confusion. He requested advice as to how this could 
be rectified* Mr. M01A8TI decided to i8«« a replacement 
passport gratis in the name of SIEYB.

Mr* HORAWTS stated that the subject produced a copy
■of an original birth certificate showing his birth ae ’
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_____ at >?wtes Canada. the original pswsrt apsliaa- 
*Wjw®t«OlJ8ItB reflected bis date and place of birth 
w^^^^^ZH, at Torontos Canada, and fave his residence 
a-? sea Dundas Street, Toronto Canada, It indicated that a 
replaceoent r^&sr«m. fYT-SG229k ^Mt being issued in Lisbon 
to replace th« criminal gasssyort. |DJ-93^3^ issued ir 
Ottawa «w» April 2*H 19Sts since the ®rfglaai passport contained 
a tyroprephical error which had caused sene confusion la the 
»st. There w« attached tc the r assort er-pU«tto an 
affidavit examtec by SMEW to the effect that th^r# was no 
guarantor la Lisbon whs could vouch for his identity. since 
he was there ilm aa wrtUfi *« a twist, He 4i4 ®t giw 
any local resid®ace.

Hr» HQMIT2 advised that he did t»t *6j«g« in a 
lengthy conversation with the rutted hut interviewee nis 
briefly and authorized the issuance of a new passport sinm 
he wa convinced by the presentation of the birth certificate 
as to the jttH«®t’8 identity as a Canadian citiaen* We state# 
that the passport application h«u bean handled by Mrs, MAWELA 
TEIXEIRA LOPES. a Consular Assistant In Ms office*

Mrs* MAWELA TEIXEIRA LO^ESw^wha was vacationing at 
a distant teaticn in Portugal, was Interview! bv taleyhw® 
frm Lisbon on Iwm t» lift. SM state# that when she 
assisted SXEYO in execut In Ms passport application* h® said 
he »« staying (a Lisbon only one w tw days a»d debated 
whether tc bother to change Ms passport because he 'did not 
want to spend all of his tia® waiting- around the &h«s8ydi? 
A new pawport was issued the day after he first ««« in. It 
Is note i that t>-® pass&ort nhetemph sees ?et Ider.tKv the 
photographer, Hr®, LOPE? stated she ray h^ve referred RAY to 
Futfi Lusitania to have the photograph® taken* but she e&uW 
net definitely recall whether er mt she had <«« w.

Mrs* U® advised that mMwt displayed a 
Canadian birth certificate in the mae of MIOK SESRSE S»?5. 
wo need#... a great deal of help in filling cat the application, 
leading Wb. LOPES to Mliaw'sw did not have a good education. 
She also arfviwi tnat he had ^ rather unusual accent for a 
Canadian, She cancelled the passport Issued at Ottawa, by 
staapiBj it cancelled a# each page and clipping e«e inch frea 
each of the inside pages.
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Sr, SASS© afivl#M that Bato tashttia, Fare Maya#, 
tiab®» had bee# coataeted ©a June 11, 1#S. They rwtshti 
the shfit^r-apn of the subject ana recalled tort ab hV hem. 
«f«rt<4 there by the Canadian &M*w cm May IB, BM, for 
passport photography They took his photograph ^r.d he 
purchased M¥#al copies (six is the »»«! »hr). They 
ewsiderti this a »wl w#l»8 Wasactien and nothing out 
©f the ®4iwy wig wtecb

B. ®flt MS S»»s3stel fertipl, ^ Rm
Jcmo das Meeras. Lisi on, advised on fuse th 1M», that the 
B«bjeet registered aader the a«e of MWM SEttSt SKEW on 
Mey 9., Of?, and departed on Mav 17. 19€‘L This- is a saalf 
inaxpansiw. hotel. The Rjistmtie® h«k maintained by the 
notel reflects the uat« cf his arrival an-i tJ»nm«n and 
laslote* his ©eewsey ©f the ra® Awing that eatire period. 
The registration beak refleet# (probably takes fwa his' pass- 
pert) that his nationality is Canadian and he is IS years ©f 
age.

Mr» SOMES advised that it was hi# inpreesion that
the subject resid©© there as & tourist, de was net mmxcu 
larly friendly with, any other clients of the hotel* "He 
elent late dwitiw. the day and stave© out kt« at night* 
W*' SOAMES aMs«« that it wa* his i«pp«#stoa that t«« ©ttbjeet 
wan amending his ti®e in hart ar »Ight©l«b# where he ®«M 
>iek «> girls* ainee on at least tw «e*siong he *tt«wtecl 
to bring UH# Into his roc® and when the hotel refused to 
pamit hh to de so. be levanted dtn Vie ^irls and staved 
out for the entire night.* Mr* SOARS# stated that >• did sot 
knew the Identity of the girls whw SHOT brought to the hotel.

Hr. SOARES advised that at the tis« of hi® departwe
« May 1?> IMt, he paid e*th fw the last three day#, having 
previously Been billed for hi* first week ©f emapaney. Be 
recognise I the subject's nasepc-rt photojr&fh taken at the 
tiw of the ItSMoee of hi# original passport in Canada and 
stated that subject did net war the glasses «a#t*ntly 
dwing his stay at to* hotel*

Sr, MSSO advised that an » night ef few t* 1WS
Ins^W «W0 mum M SIWA^f ©e PX» visited 
MWWttt aigfetgtes and- bar# ®f the. t>s which the subject 
say haw fra^mnted^ in an effort to obtain further swlfh
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bf®mti» a« to fel® £«»*««> «8W«i«tes ««d aetivHlo.- 
Irn^etor &1LVA -<<i3t*u the ullowi,.. bu-s ^- : V-tei^r,-

Te«s Bar 
■ Ariiesa Sw

Mhgara 
California: Bar 
■Br®# 8» 
Atlafttio© 'Bar 
bolero Bar 
b.wi^'s Siihtdl- 
Cal©- Bar ati Mlgfetcltib 
Fmtcrl? Hi-’btolu’>

Kira ."igtclub

&#y»«W OW# iatewUw# awrexiBatei? M indivi­
duals* imlaMwc ^sewea, awagers* bartaaaa, bar girls 
»w sr«?tituUs. M isrlava; t^ ^Mct‘r« viw.ra^ in all 
instance# to ^tenic«» if raw 6t<iiB«ct was kwan ana if sc. 
the extent of the contacts* Iselector cILfA advised that . 
saisjwt Mad visited the Texas tar cm tw «ea«h«# aloa* »a4 . 
Mai -‘irfc^^,, Leer cn each '•■cragion. He hst not regained for 
w» tt« t» Jaw. Be ««e «»» tw« at th* »h|«w_S®'.
There were ?w.b«# iadivilualB in the other bar# cs«wt«4^ _ 
a^j v?gwlv thought t^y recc-g nisei his ^hctos.wh but mW 
famish no qacbk infarction..

At the Bolero Barg, the ?mH«Ur iMic*t«4 that the 
safest had c» there «« tw «cea«i«s at a.^a«hat«lyi 
§y»iffM and had malaed there BJrtil ?tH w M09 AM drinking 
h«r»"' B w» atom awl quht and attracted »® W«ei»l att«t«®.

Ai Mghtelub^^lIA SAWA HSSIWr^
prwtitwt®, advised thet she had wt th® mbiect wto he^ad 
visited there- one night* She spewt several hours with aiajR 
th® nightclub and then went out and s^ent the nigM with ris. 
She advised that »h® «©« wt «W^ Eaflish «««t h* 4W »®t 
speak FwWww and, tiesfcre* tt®y $fMb !idBXY the later- 
»ti«l liagwge of law.* She atelined te gay wta® sh« 
ha! spent the night with h!#, but <W advise that he insisted 
on 8i4s®tis8 her wits gifts ratfew* thaa paying to is e«h 
sima this- me the troMctioa leas esM«rohl. fee, there- 
fare, presented her with a dress enc stockings in rayeeM 
for her services. She ha® not seen iw heard ftw the wMeet

5
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a^ia. She wli mt recall ^pacifically the &te when she 
wt hi> arJ #e«M famish ae farther p»rth«at irfwatiea. 
She reiterated that the cowersation w« vary Malted.

At the 6*1® Bar, MAMA «J#I SKBKS'wsgftfaed 
th® subject*# photograph »d »t*t«< that he had visited thi# 
fear on two ewwlww s»S had taagM fear driftke ©a each oeeasies* 
She life wise apeak® practically » Earlisb aM. therefore, 
the ewemtfea was wry limited* ©a each e®e*sl<®5 he 
«p«t one or tw Mew drinking bees* asd departed al#». 1® 
further pertinent infomation was available fm this scares.

At the Festwia MglteMb, the subject we vaguely 
hBwa fey wi«« «»pWmb. Oa® Spanish giri> net further 
identified» stated that the subject had j«bas«4 her .beer 
during -i visit when m stayed there for one or tw h»». M® 
further a^wifie hfcwtlea wee available f«m thia source.

It was noted that at the tine of the stbjaet’s arrest 
la London. England* he had is hi® |«#wiea a. timetable of 
South African Airways on which Salisbury. Baietla, was 
eheeW. ' .

Sr. PASS® advised on June IM l#l, that the South 
African Airways office in Wbe» had bees mta«t«4. tee - 
«pl©pe, mt further identified^ vaguely rw^aix®! the- 
photograph of the subject at a person who my haw made inquiry* 
but M w«: net certain am to this* He stated that wmrw# 
persons enter the South African Airways off lee and that s# 
particular wte is made of the transaction unless something 
awwal occurs., lie say have inquired for a timetablet Mt 
the employee does wt g>«elf(«lly recall this. There is no 
record of aw trawl having been purchased by WETS at this 
of fim. ’

Sr* PASS® also advised that inquiry had been 
©equated at the Bs&gfaa Msaiw in Lisbon. £®pl@wes 
there failed to recognise the subject’s photograph■and there 
was no record of any inquiry having Been mad* by hi®*

Sine® the British press indicated that an Inquiry 
lai been received at the Biafra office in Lisbon, from an 
individual -who requested jBf#»atl« as to going t© Biafra 
as a white a«e*aw« Sr. PASS® was requested to ®abe inquiry
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at tiw ttiafra «ffic«*

St, M^C alvij”:. Offley, w-'kh
is l^cat‘?-_ .*t It Av‘sxi-4 Torr® m '’«I^. uii.*^, ^«& rot 
crdln&riiy receive iw^iiriec fro^ ?roS'>K’tlw «Mte wrceiu’irie#* 
S« st*t€< tht tb? rurrose of t«i» w^Mht^^t is rrehaatv 
ta wrcb.use mv, t^*e>u.”ioat Jhrt:^ and to ‘•y.^k v-sir 
transit thresh LH»n *r *':/,4# ta Ifjf« be ^tstea tvt 
Inquiry t/?«M x^4 hike to r§D«ct that tb^ mhiect Bad «4« 
arv iritis* cMr^.

It w» *1#© set«4 that th® SMtish fwse ha^ WieitH 
th-»t the tu^aet hi? whe Mt^e ismxris^ is Lonaw *,f a 
British reporter wx-yeJB.; the ^csibhlty ef Roine to Arcola 
a PerteMsae ws?*si(/ft in Africa, as « Whit® mwenary*

Jarm try ws -«de of Sr, MS SO retrain?. this 
wwiMlity* " B aM«^ that there are m «Mte 8»«wi«« 
fier.th'A tn ^hl»‘ he al®^ aBisc.' ta^t co toreibner is 
allows te enter Angola without tae specific- y«fti#Bi« of 
tb,« p«t««u«e< suthcritkiu

Siwe isfiOrti® we f®«hs4 indicating that th# 
w»’Wt sad converts South African w.wy Into Sritisn xw” 
In Ur.40^. inquiry w« conducted in Lisbon to Btrnke^if 
he h*< par§k«tt4 festl Afrfm eswaey at the U»iw Aiwert.

Udtn Akwtj fallal to r«c|ai« * fBtrjrsrh of toe 
saijeet. He also displayed the >te#f?a^ t® several 
errleyew @f the bask* «W likewise failed to ?#af»ls« the 
hhethyraph. They «wUhss that t’^v Handle s^e.^® wxen^w* 
twsaetfeas *nl t«w B Mt B««aggrfly #stt an iRrtM&al’i 
spfO?«M«.

Is all ©f th# *M« inquiries y^rtic^lw Hit-antler* 
was ?ivw to ettewtint to detersive if the whilst w# alone 
or we ae€mp»ied by other iadfei^la* It we® g*wtala«4 
that B ws alow is all iatUafiea, wesyt these J««eril«« 
above.
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

June 18, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY

At the time of subject’s arrest in London, England, 
on June 8, 1963, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights from Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, which appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone number 535041, was founds on the cover.

Sr. JOSE MANVEL DA CUNHA PASSO^/Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to determine connection 
with RAY.

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above 
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject is unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any inquiry by him.

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account, rented a 
safe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive information has been received 
by PIDE as yet. Sr, PASSO advised that no response from the 
banks will indicate that no record was found. '

=. neither
^■Jy'bTiS of

distributed outav

to ba 
ney.
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s£»E0^...FmD.„,i^
• 3 'C

1*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

June 24, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY

At the time of subject’s arrest in London, England, 
on June.3, 1968, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights from Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, which appeared to be 
Lisbon telephone number 535041, was found on the cover.

Original inquiry conducted by the Policia Inter- 
nacional e de Defeea do Estado (Portuguese International and 
State Security Police - PIDE), Lisbon, determined that the 
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon* Original inquiry tlwo revealed that ths subject was 
unknown to personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not' 
recognized, and there was no record of any inquiry by him.

On June 22, 1968 , Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO^ 

of PIDE advised that additional inquiry at the South African 
Embassy in Lisbon succeeded in locating an employee who had 
received a telephonycall from the subject using the name 
RAMON GEORGE SNEYD^on an undetermined date during his visit 
in Lisbon. He advised that he had a brother in Africa, whose 
whereabouts he ^id not know, and that he desired to go to 
South Africa and commence attempting to locate his brother. 
He inquired as to what steps were necessary for him to enter 
South Africa. The Embassy clerk advised him that if he is an 
American, it would be necessary for him to obtain a visa. The 
subject advised that he was not an American but a Canadian. 
The clerk advised him that, in that case, a visa would not be 
necessary but it would be necessary for him to show proof of 
financial responsibility and advise as to the reason for his 
trim to South Africa and his exact destination there.

No further inquiry was received from the subject by 
the South African Embassy.
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

July 1, 1963

JAMES EARL RAY

On June 27, 1968, AV3REY-L. MORANTZ(/Second 
Secretary and Consul, Canadian Embassy, Lisbon, Portugal, 
advised that an examination of the visitors book there dis­
closed that the subject had signed the visitors book on May 
13, 1968, as RAMON SNEYD. In addition to his signature, he 
listed the Hotel Portugal as his local address, Ottawa as his 
home address, and stated that he planned to stay in Lisbon 
seven days. The receptionist at the Canadian Embassy and other 
Erabaesy employees were unable to furnish any details regarding 
subject’s visit to the Embassy on May 13, 1968. /

It is noted that Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO^of 
the Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (Portuguese 
International and State Security Police - FIDE), Lisbon, had 
previously advised on June 22, 1969, that inquiry at the South 
African Embassy in Lisbon had succeeded in locating an employee 
who had'received a telephone call from the subject using the 
name RAMON GEORGE SNEYD/on an undetermined date during his 
visit in Lisbon.

• HcweVbr, a report received from Sr. PASSO on June
23, 1968, stated that the subject visited the South African 
Embassy and that an employee of the Embassy recognized his 
photograph. The report states that RAY did not furnish any 
name and spoke English with an American accent* He asked 
what the entrance requirements were if he wished to go to 
South Africa. He was informed that if he was an American ■ . 
citizen he would be required to obtain a visa and he answered 
that he was not American but was a Canadian national. He was 
advised of the requirements needed and stated that he wanted 
to go to South Africa to sake inquiries and to endeavor to 
trace his brother who had left home a few years ago and had

This document contains neither
ir.r^sisnG.ii.'sns n-.r conclusions of 
the Pit. !t is. the isni'titj rf 
the FLU jo;.,! is I'.iiK’d to your agency, 
it not *s cTt.-s;!:; are tint to be 
diotributod enruiue yaur agency.

^*7 --/7^7^^^ 
jirtitCtEO........INOEXED^xA .

■SERIALiZED/^^llLD...<&>Xn.
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sot boon h^rd of train. '^ said th« h« diJ sot kaou where ’ 
iu Africa his: brother u:i but had U^t Lte^ that he was in 
t'w Conjo. ?«% sub-?oct siso asked whether there w$ -arty 
er^alii'itk.n in South Africa which Mei connections with 
t:ej'cenari«3 in Africa and vhisL right be able to assist hia 
in tJii^S!' hie brother. Ho wen isforsoi that the recruiting - 
office for sereansyus which at on^ tine existed in Johannesburg * 
Muth Africav hob been closed and the r&bassy had no knowledge 
of -any or^aninatica in 5'octh Africa that eight be able to 
help hk. Thu subject left ths Embassy without further questions 
and gave ne indication a® to his future plans.

It is also acted, that Sr. WSO hud previously advised 
that inquiry at the Rhodssiaa 5ipiwtis mission In listen 
for information rejariieg any contact by RAY th^re had. resulted 
negatively, ^cvwei*. he? advised in bis report received <w ' 
Jute 25, ISO, that further inquiry at the Rhodesian Mplcsastic ' 
Mission revealed that RAY visited there between May 8 and 11\ 
1153. the ^xaot date net determined. its prefaced a valid 
Canadian passport in the names of SKEYS and inquired if a® 
■souId bv 'assisted in contacting his brother who he claimed 
was carving as a mercenary in Angola. 5 ^ertu^ues^ possession 
in Southern Africa* Rs specifically raqu&stcu an address in ■ 
Salisbury;, Rhodesia., to which he could forward correspondence ■ 
to Hs brother. H© was obviously seeking th® address cf an 
eradication la Salisbury which my recruit mercenaries. The 
ansvii' to his Equity was negative and he posed a number of 
question# regarding immigration to Rhodesia. •

Sr. FASSO advisee in hit report that all banks In 
Li&bon haw been camssad for any information regarding an 
iicwsat. aafe-'deposit box ©r any banking tx^n^acticn-of JAHRS 
£APL SAY under' this a®« ss« his aliases slth restive results.

The PIK conducts Inquiry st the Banco Totta Alianca
</: Lisbon regarding; an fncuiry/rccslvod fey & Chieko bunk 
j^garding one AMhUR *♦ CAL”./ An official of the Banco Totta 
AH^ncs ixfvrsed Pith that ths request aada to the La Mile 
MticnM. tank of Chicago, Illinois . wat based upon a request 
received by th® Banco Totta Al lanes, froa a Pertug^ssfi lira 
known us "ALAR - L’mpresa. Ikrice da Kat erial Aeronautic©.45 
Thi® firs* irfen^d the Urk that ARTHUR T. SAL? is a a® 
a tout S3 years of ege and & partner in two cmpanles known
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as the '’Executive Airlines’’ and ’’Rapid Airlines” and reportedly 
has a larg« deposit at the * Illinois National Sank1'’ in Chicago.

. On June 25, 1968, ANTHONY G. 3AKfiHXI/&i*ional 
Security Officer, American £sl>c$sy, Madrid, Spain, advised 
that during the Dornins; of Juns 15, 1568, an unknown individual 
had cabled the f^Masy, ^pos^ln^ Spanish, and desired to talk 
to 8<jscom in the tabissy req^rdir^ the JA?TS RAY case. Since 
no one was Iseilitsly available to talk to hie, he requested 
that he be called at 6:30 PH at telephone number 222-160^, a 
bar in downtown Madrid. He identified himself only as RAMOH.

Guo RAMvit was subsequently telephonieslly contacted 
at 6:33 PM by th® Security Office* At first he declined to 
co^.e to the Embassy, indicating- ho desired a. seating in eose 
'public jathmnK plac$» He subsequently agreed to com to 
the Eabassy at llfGO AH on June 2G, 190. MMOK, however, • 
failed to keep the appointment.

The above-wnticned telephone number was identified 
by the Direc cion General d@ Segurk^d (Directorate General of 
Securite - DOS). Spanish National Police. Madrid,/dr. June 25, 
1361, ais being listed to MANVEL GARCIA m«W.z/uad«r the 
Ease A. Aguar-Dientes (Liquor Outlet)» Calls Minas IS, Madrid.

On June 26, 1563, Inspector RAFAEL TRI5UIS0Mf the 
DCS intevvi«w«d'*MAKUEL GARCIA FERXA^DEZ. proprietor of the 
Casa Garcia Bar at Cali® Minas 15, Madrid. GARCIA FERNASDEZ^/ 

urifi^riti to Identify anyone by thediwse of RAMOM as a client 
of the bar. MIGUEL SAHCMLZ GALAK^^artender, was interviewed 
and Ho advised that the only RA‘W using the Ux' was an 
intivisual who had been c®£i»g to this bar approximately two 
to three tenths ago. He was unable to further identify this- 
individual, indicating,, however, that ho had been casing' to 
th® bar recently at approximately 3:GO PH. SANCHEZ GALAS 
stated he had no recollection of this' individual having used 
the telephone in the bar.

At approximately 8:30 PH on June 281568, the 
individual described by the bartender as FAMOM w^yk interview® 
He identified hiasslf as RAMON HARTI&EZ ALGI’O^Xpanish 
Identity Card £50328. This individual denied ever calling
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the Axericein Embassy or «ny other embassy in hi* lif®*

Suhse-tru^nt fj^uiri^ ia the vicinity of the Casa 
Care la s^r to identify tnn individual who had called the 
Aasricift Sabfip^y proved negative*

’ Sr. TASSO advised that inquiry at the Portuguese 
Airlines (TAP), Lisbon.,, revealed that ths subject had purchased 
his airline ticket on ^ay lu, ISO, for which he paid cash. 
He traveled wn«ar the sare ox Hr, SNEYD iron Lisbon to London 
on day 17, ISO*. on TAP Flight ^50, leaving: Lisbon at IhOO AM. 
Inquiry by PIDS of various TAP eaploygss revealed that subject 
was alone at the tim -it- purchased the ticket. Thor© wan no 
recollection by any employee of TAT who wan present on the 
flight on Hay 17, 13€$, fras Lisbon to London of any unusual 
Incident and none was able to recognize the subject’s photo-" ' 
graph. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DU ^i—37 ^

JA-CS PAHL SAY, aka 
rJiUj, i\?l-' r.C..”;f' , 
Paul Bridfuan.
Paul lUviiri; Si’l'kCMaib 
Paul H. Bri4;c>^i>, 
Baran u$?r;A Saeyd 
Toronto., Ontario, Canada

On .April 8, I^5 subject, us ins the nase PAUL 
BRESS^s/obtalnec a roLa at a second rate r.>Klab . 
house at 102 CsslnptGpf Avenue > Tar:, nt a, operated by ' 
F2LIKSA SZPAKDkBKA.Zha paid one week’s rent In advance. 
It appears that subject obtained the rasa as a result 
of a race Dor rent sU» In the window at the Prout of 
this residence'. ‘

The emus by uhlch subject entered Canada sad 
hit reason fo: selecting the alias Paul Beid-esau is not 
known. However# Xt is known that one PAUL DiESO is ( 
a fsrsn? innate of a prison in Kansas City, Missouri. ' 
«to uss pa noled on January 16, l>6c, and whose identity 
soy or say not be knwn to BAY. Utile at this rooming 
house, HAY had no ylsltns, did not befriend any of the 
other roofers, tss not known to be employed sr.: accost in,,, 
to the landlady usually left the house early in the 
rornlas and returned late at nifht.

On April 10, 1^8. subject wrote a letter to the; 
Bureau of Vital Statistics in Toronto, request im; jT* copy 
of the birth certificate of PAUL Dk®& SilDGOtn/ 
i-klcrtii^ that it should be sent to 102 Csslngton 
f-enuo ^uontLLJnJhXs^Jilisr sob Jest ^vc his date 
x birth as | । ^^ father^ ■»$ as
Bt4?I> G. SuSUIWO^W^fuUer’s sal^en naae as - 
kWIYa GOCXSN. /

It Is noted that the above biographic infareatlon 
relative to BMWI is accurate insofar as it relates
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t- an existent; PAUL ELVABD IKIiQ^U who resides fit uO 
Cassandra Street, Toronto, suv who is a reputable citizen 
employed as a consultant for the Board of ttixathn.

■ interviews of both the real BkZDGMM ano his 
wife by Haysi Catalan haunted Police (HC«P) officers 
in Toronto failed to establish s-.y method by which subject 
obtained the biographic inf relation set forth in his
letter to the Barcos cl Vital Statistics but bath 
ERBGHAH ano his wife recall having received several 
telephone calls in early Apt-11., which si the tlse 
appeared to thr& to be innocuous, wherein they believed 
trie caller claimed to be a representative of the Canadian 
^Myratlw Department ami inquired as to whether BW^K 
hod applied for passport, Both state that they at no 
ti&e furnished to the unknown co Iler any inf oration ' '
concern Lar PAUL 2, KWSS's background.

AUachient number one to this insert is a 
photographic copy or the letter directed by subject to 
the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Toronto, .dated April 
10, 1968, request inn the KW^ birth certificate.

On April 11, 1963, subject, as 
visited the^eede Photo Studio, Toronto 
passport sies photographs.

KIMS, 
} and obtained

On April 16, 1968. subject, as BASOK OBORC® 
SKEVD, obtained a nos at 962 Dundas Street West, Tor mt o, 
a second x-aUioosia; house, operated by a Chinese ^»r. 
Mrzd Mrs, Sun Fung LOO.

It appears that he obtained this roc® as a 
result of a sirs,rocs* for rent. In a front window and 
he paid one week’s rent in advance ($9*00) with the 
unr.erstsndln& that he would tars occupancy on April •

On April 16, 1963, subject, as »8 GWGE 
SW<> visited ths Kennedy Travel Bureau, ^4 Bloor 
Street West, Toronto, whore he arranged with Mies LILLIAN
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y i’^i^^v,. ^^ vix^L Utyv-Vi iAUCCiU V.i .4 XVt / A ^* «

rouca trip'ticket via British Ove. seas A lx-line Company 
(BOAC) fr e Taranto to L^^su. In c mice felon with 
arras;inj; this reservation, It was necessary for subject 
to. furnish an Affidavit far s -Canadian passpart shich 
he •di., in the name of BAKOS aiQRGS SHE®, list Ino his 
date of birth a a | I sad civ in- hts address
as <62 Dundas SiZ’cetTWonth tn answer t. a requirement 
in connection with the passport application for the mse 
of a sponsor* SARL indicated that he had only been in 
Toronto for three weeics and had no local sponsor. In 
answer to the quest ion on the application as to sho 
should be notified In the event of an e^r^ency^ EAHL 
listed the noise PAUL BiXBCSAN and the address of 102 
Gssin^toa Avenue, Toronto* ’

In answer to ^iss SK^SE’s request for three 
passport photographs, HAY furnished to her three copies 
of rhe photograph which he had previously.obtained from 
the Arcade Photo Studios on April 11, Xy66, under the 
ibsv of PAUL BHIDGKAS. It is noted, however, that nowhere 
on the photliiraph does say mist appear.

As s result of a request safe by subject at that . 
Six* Mls^lILLIAH SBiKCa obtained through BOAG, reserva* 
tl^s for his to travel to Loudon departing from Toronto 
on iby 6, 1968. via BOAG Flight 600 and returning to ' 
Toronto on Kay 21, W, vis BOAG flight 601.

Anticipatin' that it would take approximately 
tea days to receive the passport, MUa SPEWED suggested 
that subJest return to pick up bls ticket and his passport 
in about ten days.

On April 16. IfES. subject wrote a letter to the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Toronto, request Ins; birth 
certificate in the maoO&MW^ SIE®, listins 
his date of birth as I| at Toronto., setting 
forth, his father’s mx as CI CHOE S®D and his author’s 
ma ide;; nam as GLADYS KAK KILSER ana requesting that it 
be sent to y62 Dundas Street hast, Toronto*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DU U-37-

A phot ?, r^hk copy cd this letter la attachment 
nutter 2 to this Insert* .

. Xt is noted that accmflo to Srs, FELXKDA -
SlP^ClSKn landlady at 102 Csslar.t^n Avenw, Sorento, 
0 letter arrived for sublet as PAUL 7. ISlDGMAh at the 
Osa In. c n ‘vsnog duress frue the Bureau of Vital Statistics, 
Toronto, several daps before he left that address and 
slihotfh she pointed oat to his on at least two occasions 
that the letter was on a table and for hiaf ho never did 
talc possession of It and, therefore,, after he departed 
fros the Cssimi.o Avenue access.- she returned it to 
the Bureau of Vital Stat la visa, on April 17% %o% Mss 
LXHIM SPE^CSRs Kennedy Travel Bureau, Toronto, addressed 
2 letter to the Canadian Passport Ds part mat* Ottawa . 
forwarding subject’s application under the none of RAHO& 
C20E1 SBYD and enclosing a 95.00 coney order, which Is 
the standard fee fir © passport,

' On. April 1%, B%% subject., as S» GEORGE 
SMYf, coved into the yassis house st 962 Dundas Street 
list, had no bs'fsjc ascorbic- to Meso Sun Fung HO,. ' 
landlady at that address and she did not see hM thereafter 
until Aprl^ 26, I960. Ac cord Ing to Sun Fm; WO, subject 
die not appear’to sump friends with anyone in the reccing 
house and she tied no knowledge as to boy «®pl-^nt or ' 
other activities on his part . .

Go April 2% subject, as WOi GECKOS 
SOD, list lug hie an dr; as as 162 Dundass urine a letter 
to the Kennedy Travel Bureau Informin', ttes that he had 
to go to Cgpresl feu several weeks on business and would 
pick up his passport upon his return.

It appears he wag referring to Capreol, a gm 11 
town in northern Ontario. RC&P Invest lotion Indicates 
that subject ®ss not known in that small tew nor was 
there any evidence that he had actually gone there.

Photographic espy of ths letter of April 20, 
1960, Is attached heists as attachment eiWr 3*
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lath n^r^ to the E^iOH GEORGE £^; 
IccnUricatUn used by RAY, cor^no L:^- approximately 
April 16; 1966, it is noted that there is*an existent 
^©•i GEO/iGK SsEYD, a police off leer Ln the atropalltan 
Toronto Ldlce Department (iOfi); who has been so 
employed £?.■ over 12 yes os., vho resides nt 1731 Victoria 
Park Avenue, Toronto, and whose biographic background 
is identical with that fumishoc by subject when RAY 
wrote to the Bureau or Vital Stat 1st Les at Toronto, 
on April 16, 1>6S, requesting a birth certificate in 
that ^oe. Interviews of the real BMW ■GEORGE 3W) 
by I'eprescntBtlvc# of both the R&W and ^rFD have failed 
to establish any information as to how subject obtained 
the necessary bae‘^?o^ data to apply fox1 the birth 
certificate in that iwae, The real SB7D has advised • 
that he did not knaw subject and when shown photographs 
or him, stated that insofar as he could recall, had 
never seen him.

Hrs. Sun Rung LOG, landlady st 962 Dundas 
west, advised cur lay. interview that the next contact 
she nod with subject, subsequent to his moving Into her 
rs-ominy house on April 19, 19'66, was on April 26, 1968,
when he pa 14 her another- week’s rent in advance and told 
her that since he had last seen her he had gone back to 
Hontrea1,

AecsrdU to Mrs, Run Fung LOO, she did not 
ays Ln have ary contact with the subject until Biy 2, WBf 
when he ajain paid her one week’s roes rent in advance.

On w 2, ray, as S.W< visited the 
Kenedy Travel Bureau, Bloor Street, Toronto, and picked 
up his Canadian Passpoxt and rood/ trip ticket via BGAC 
to London. Xt is noted this ticket called for his departure 
from Toronto on WAS Flight GOO. Bay 6, 1966, with a 
schedule or return by WAC Flight 601 on my 21, fG},

According t$ Kiss SFflO.n, mnager of the 
Kennedy Travel Bureau> subject paid 13^5.00 in Canadian 
funds for the round trip ticket and during interview.
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Miss SFHJCO was very emphatic that it s?as Canadian 
aonoy that, he used. pointing sat that ii' It had been 
Amor jean aoncy? she would have bec-oar involved la the 
exchange rsU. etc,, which she could not possibly have 
fa.'.otten. ■

Cn 'Sy 6, h€s subject, as ^MOS GECHGE SK^,
departed Tor mt a 1st emotional Airport via BOAG Flight 
COO at 7:00 P.il. for pinron, England, Pajla.; Interview 
by FC®?. Krs. Sun Funy '^0 landlady nt $62 Ounces Uest, 
advised that not until Ssy IO, I$6y did she realise 
that subject., as SIOTp had abandoned his rasa in her 
rocsin house so that she does not actually know shen 
he hit, as she had not seen his subsequent to ths 
occasion on ?by 2, I9&K when hr paid one week*3 rent 
In advance. ■

It Is noted that while both landladies and
the Jbncjer of th* travel bureau la Toronto., ss well 
ss the employee at the Arend® Photo Studios, Toronto, 
all i^eojnl^ed the passport photograph of subject, 
nene could so^ a positive or even stronp .identification 
^f any other available photographs of FAT. It is also 
pointed out that accord in* to ICMP Investigation La 
Torr nr Oj, those indiviauala who hue contact with the 
subject durlny his stay In Toronto, froa April 8j 1>68; 
to Kay C, IjOS, advised that ho wore glasses st all tiroes 

none without thua.

One of the E^jeGHcng ns to how subject ^ot
the necessary tec>qjrouna dots concerning both BFIfUKAS 
end SlllYv to obtain birth certificates In both nares 
is through a chock .at the v^ue st the local Toronto 
newspaper or possibly a airnar check or newspapers 
available in the public library, ^xs sujKhstXon ws 
advanced since announcements of tird^ appear in Toronto 
newspapers, listing in add Ltion io the date of birth, 
the osves of the' parents. It la noted that both SSj® 
and Sllt^S were''born sithlij^KxlGatsly one x^Kts

Pi^anather, that is and
respectively
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The switch-fr r\ the IRBu^m identity to 
the Od,-¥h identity in Ter. ate app&ars to have possibly 
deca trL;;eroc by sore suspicion of RAY'S that toe 
SniaC^H identity was hoatU.. up. However, Invest lea- 
tier. In Ter onto, such sa a review of h?FD recarcis to 
osoorhA whether giE5?iB Lilli have been ©topped on 
a routine or other type check In Toronto,, burin.: the 
tire that subject was us la that ’identity, has failed 
to develop any record of such a chest:.

ya logical explanation ban been developed 
as to why subject, once he decided to abandin the 
SRIiXniAH idcntlf Icatlsrh continued to reside at the 
102 Csntatki Avenue l«u address, pao ’ V XCularly, 
since the landlady at that address had stated that on 
cl ksst two occasions she called his attention to 
the fact that there was a letter there for hie fr a the 
Bureau ci Vital Statistics.. Tor/.nto, which presumably 
contained the birth certificate which ha had requested.

It is also worthy to note that RAT appeared 
to have rent through the necessary procedure to obtain 
the moil G1CSGI Sih© birth certificate fros the Bureau 
of Vital Statistics in Toronto^ even though it was not 
necessa. y in connection with his passport request for 
bis obtalnlnj oi* passara by BGAC to Bendon. This Is 
cviiaaeea by the .fact that hie letter a ppi yin..; to the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics for the S1OB birth certificate 
was taicd on exactly the saws date an which ha had • 
adored, through the Kennedy Travel Bureau., for his 
Canadian Passport. •
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’ HwiHSig Slip
0-7 (Rev. 3-3 1-67)

TO: SaC,

(Copies to Offic*** Checked)
□D

D
D

D
D

O
O

D
O

D
D

D
D

O
D

ffl
O Albany 

Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit
E1 P aso 
Honolulu

| | Houston
| " | Indianapolis
| I. Jackson
| | Jacksonville
| | Kansas City
| | Knoxville
| | Las Vegas
| | Little Rock
| | Los Angeles

| ] New York City
| | Norfolk
| | Oklahoma City
| Omaha
| | Philadelphia
| ] Phoenix
| | Pittsburgh
| | Portland
| | Richmond
| ' | St. Louis
| | Salt Lake City
| | San Antonio
| ' | San Diego
| | San Francisco
| | San Juan
| | Savannah
| ~ | Seattle
|___ | Springfield

October

I | Tampa
| | Washington Field
| | Quantico

TO LEGAT:
| | Bern
| | Bonn
[ | Buenos Aires
I'"""] Hong Kong
| | London
I | Manila
I' | Mexico, D.F.
| | Ottawa
| | Paris
| | Rome
f | Santo Domingo
| ' | Tokyo

1, 1968

RE: MURKIN

Retention For appropriate
IX 1 For information | ' | optional | | action | | Surep, by

| ~~| The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, I | conceal 
all sources, | | paraphrase contents.

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA 
dated

Remarks: For your information. Attached are the 
following:

1. Reports of RCMP.
2. Copy of Buffalo memorandum.
3. Reports from Legat Paris (4).

i

E n c. t ! /

Bufile

Urfile

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




